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LITE BITES
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Soup of the day ve

chef crafted soup with sourdough bread

Buttermilk chicken wings
golden fried chicken wings with crudités and hot sauce

Fresh burrata with heirloom tomatoes v
torn fresh burrata with assorted tomatoes, wild rocket, basil infused oil and sea salt

Honey and mustard glazed salmon
with rainbow salad, mango-chilli salsa and a wedge of lime

Gressingham smoked duck or
with salad topped with fig, walnut and orange dressing

MAINS
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Tex-Mex nachos v
topped with refried beans, melted cheese, jalapefios, guacamole, salsa and soured cream

Dal tadka v

served with basmati rice, poppadum, naan bread and mango chutney

Stir-fried vegetable noodles v or
Japanese udon noodles, stir-fried vegetables, garlic with soy and sesame oil

Add teriyaki chicken

Aubergine gratin v
aubergine with tomato, sweet basil and herbs baked with mozzarella and fresh tagliatelle pasta
in rustic tomato sauce topped with Parmesan cheese

Chicken bella Italia
chicken stuffed with sun-dried tomatoes, steamed spinach, mozzarella with chive potatoes
and chestnut mushrooms

Chicken tikka masala
served with basmati rice, poppadum, naan bread and mango chutney

Pork Milanese
crispy pan-fried pork cutlet, mashed potatoes, tender stem broccoli with a lemon and caper sauce

Lamb kadai

boneless tender lamb curry served with basmati rice, poppadum, naan bread and mango chutney

Classic fish and chips
golden fried cod with chunky chips, minted peas and tartar sauce

Wild sea bass

pan seared sea bass fillet, pink potatoes, spinach with lemon and Parmesan sauce

90z Char-grilled rib-eye steak

28-day aged beefsteak with rosemary, garlic, tomato, portobello mushroom, beefeater chips
and watercress salad

Add peppercorn sauce or red wine gravy

SALADS
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Caesar salad

eecc0ccc0cccccccce o

&£5.95

£7.50

&£7.50

£7.95

&£7.95
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£8.50

£11.95

£13.95

£3.50
£13.95

£15.50

£15.50

£15.50

£16.50

£16.95

£18.00

£24.00

£2.00
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£10.50

sweet romaine lettuce, hard-boiled egg, garlic croutons in a Caesar dressing topped with Parmesan shavings

Add bacon
Add chicken

Superfood salad v cF H DF
seasonal spring leaves, baby beets, roasted sweet potatoes, cherry tomatoes, avocado,
pomegranate and quinoa

V vegetarian option
H healthy option

GF gluten free option
DF dairy free option

All prices include VAT at the prevailing rate.
An optional 10% service charge will be added to your bill.

£2.00
£3.50

£12.95

HOT DELI SANDWICHES & BURGERS
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Grilled halloumi wrap v
beetroot tortilla filled with halloumi cheese, roasted vegetables, salad, jalapefios
served with crisps and salad

Pastrami wrap
turmeric tortilla filled with beef pastrami, salad with horseradish sauce served with crisps and salad

Classic club sandwich
triple-decker toasted sandwich with chicken, bacon, egg mayonnaise, baby gem lettuce, tomato
served with French fries

Nacho man burger v
bean, vegetable and mozzarella patty topped with fresh avocado, onion, jalaperios, lettuce
served with potato wedges and tomato salsa

Southern fried chicken burger
southern coated crunchy chicken burger topped with tomato, lettuce served with potato wedges,
sour cream and tomato relish

Borders beef burger
80z Angus beef burger topped with smoked cheddar cheese, beef tomato, pickled gherkin

served with chunky chips

STONE BAKED PIZZA
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Margherita v

mozzarella and tomato sauce with fresh basil

Hawaiian
ham, pineapple and oregano

Fungi salami
German salami, mushroom and garlic

Chicken tikka supreme
chicken tikka, green peppers, red onion and hot chillies

Extra toppings:
pepperoni, bacon, mushrooms, olives, green chillies, jalapefos, extra cheese

SIDES
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Onion rings v oF

French fries v or

Green salad v H oF
Steamed vegetables v H pF

DESSERTS
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Fruit salad ve Gr 1
selection of seasonal fruits with tiramisu sauce

Sticky toffee pudding v

with clotted cream

Vanilla cheesecake v
with berry compote

Banana sundae v
banana split with ice-cream and assorted toppings

Selection of ice-cream or sorbet (3 scoops) v
variety of flavours available

Cheese board v
assorted cheeses with crackers, grapes, crudités, and chutney
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£10.95

£10.95

£12.95

£12.95

£14.00

£15.00
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£10.50

£12.00

£12.50

£12.50

£1.50 each

eecc0ccc0cccccccce o

£3.95
£3.95
£4.50
£4.50
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£5.95

£6.95

£6.95

£6.95

£6.95

£7.50






