## BORDERS

## LITE BITES

Soup of the day ve chef crafted soup with sourdough bread	£5.95
Buttermilk chicken wings golden fried chicken wings with crudités and hot sauce	<b>£7.50</b>
Fresh burrata with heirloom tomatoes v torn fresh burrata with assorted tomatoes, wild rocket, basil infused oil and sea salt	<b>£7.50</b>
Honey and mustard glazed salmon with rainbow salad, mango-chilli salsa and a wedge of lime	<b>£7.95</b>
Gressingham smoked duck DF with salad topped with fig, walnut and orange dressing	£7.95
MAINS	
<b>Tex-Mex nachos v</b> topped with refried beans, melted cheese, jalapeños, guacamole, salsa and soured cream	£8.50
Dal tadka v served with basmati rice, poppadum, naan bread and mango chutney	£11.95
Stir-fried vegetable noodles v pr Japanese udon noodles, stir-fried vegetables, garlic with soy and sesame oil	£13.95
Add teriyaki chicken	£3.50
Aubergine gratin v aubergine with tomato, sweet basil and herbs baked with mozzarella and fresh tagliatelle pasta in rustic tomato sauce topped with Parmesan cheese Chicken bella Italia	£13.95 £15.50
chicken stuffed with sun-dried tomatoes, steamed spinach, mozzarella with chive potatoes and chestnut mushrooms	045.50
Chicken tikka masala served with basmati rice, poppadum, naan bread and mango chutney	£15.50
<b>Pork Milanese</b> crispy pan-fried pork cutlet, mashed potatoes, tender stem broccoli with a lemon and caper sauce	£15.50
<b>Lamb kadai</b> boneless tender lamb curry served with basmati rice, poppadum, naan bread and mango chutney	£16.50
Classic fish and chips golden fried cod with chunky chips, minted peas and tartar sauce	£16.95
Wild sea bass pan seared sea bass fillet, pink potatoes, spinach with lemon and Parmesan sauce	£18.00
9oz Char-grilled rib-eye steak 28-day aged beefsteak with rosemary, garlic, tomato, portobello mushroom, beefeater chips and watercress salad	<b>£24.00</b>
Add peppercorn sauce or red wine gravy	£2.00
SALADS	
Caesar salad sweet romaine lettuce, hard-boiled egg, garlic croutons in a Caesar dressing topped with Parmesan shavings	£10.50
Add bacon Add chicken	£2.00 £3.50
Superfood salad v GF H DF	£12.95
seasonal spring leaves, baby beets, roasted sweet potatoes, cherry tomatoes, avocado, pomegranate and quinoa	

V vegetarian option
H healthy option
GF gluten free option
DF dairy free option

All prices include VAT at the prevailing rate. An optional 10% service charge will be added to your bill.

## HOT DELI SANDWICHES & BURGERS

<b>Grilled halloumi wrap v</b> beetroot tortilla filled with halloumi cheese, roasted vegetables, salad, jalapeños served with crisps and salad	£10.95
Pastrami wrap turmeric tortilla filled with beef pastrami, salad with horseradish sauce served with crisps and salad	£10.95
Classic club sandwich triple-decker toasted sandwich with chicken, bacon, egg mayonnaise, baby gem lettuce, tomato served with French fries	£12.95
<b>Nacho man burger</b> v bean, vegetable and mozzarella patty topped with fresh avocado, onion, jalapeños, lettuce served with potato wedges and tomato salsa	£12.95
<b>Southern fried chicken burger</b> southern coated crunchy chicken burger topped with tomato, lettuce served with potato wedges, sour cream and tomato relish	£14.00
<b>Borders beef burger</b> 8oz Angus beef burger topped with smoked cheddar cheese, beef tomato, pickled gherkin served with chunky chips	£15.00
STONE BAKED PIZZA	
Margherita v mozzarella and tomato sauce with fresh basil	£10.50
Hawaiian ham, pineapple and oregano	£12.00
Fungi salami German salami, mushroom and garlic	£12.50
Chicken tikka supreme chicken tikka, green peppers, red onion and hot chillies	£12.50
Extra toppings: pepperoni, bacon, mushrooms, olives, green chillies, jalapeños, extra cheese	£1.50 each
SIDES	
Onion rings v DF	£3.95
French fries v DF	£3.95
Green salad v H DF	£4.50
Steamed vegetables v H DF	£4.50
DESSERTS	
Fruit salad ve gf H selection of seasonal fruits with tiramisu sauce	£5.95
Sticky toffee pudding v with clotted cream	£6.95
Vanilla cheesecake v with berry compote	£6.95
Banana sundae v banana split with ice-cream and assorted toppings	£6.95
<b>Selection of ice-cream or sorbet</b> (3 scoops) v variety of flavours available	£6.95
<b>Cheese board v</b> assorted cheeses with crackers, grapes, crudités, and chutney	£7.50

